

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6998/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2005 in CWP No. 19714/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KULWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB AGRO INDUS.CORPORATION LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajkumari Banju,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Rohit Sharma appearing for Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, advocate for the respondents states that counter affidavit is ready and they are in a position to file it within a day or two. They may do so before 17.11.2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after 17.11.2007 without waiting for counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registra